508784129 09/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI526290

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
JOSÉ MIGUEL DA SILV	A SIMÕ	ES DE CARVALHO			08/23/2024		
MIGUEL ANTÓNIO DAN	AS DE	MATOS	S		08/23/2024		
SAMUEL CARLOS RIBE	EIRO AL	VES DA SILVA			08/23/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Company Name: GREEN CLOUD – TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, UNIPESSOAL, LDA.							
Street Address:	Estrada Nacional 247						
Internal Address:	Edifício 46 - 1º B Ribamar						
City:	Santo Isidoro, Mafra						
State/Country:	PORTUGAL						
Postal Code:	2640-0	2640-027					
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		11282148]			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:	5101140	(716)848-1225					
Email:		nkramer@hodgsonruss.com					
Correspondent Name:		NICOLE KRAMER					
-		HODGSON RUSS LLP	GSON RUSS LLP				
Address Line 2:		140 Pearl Street, Suite 100	Pearl Street, Suite 100				
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NICOLE KRAMER	NICOLE KRAMER				
SIGNATURE:		NICOLE KRAMER	NICOLE KRAMER				
DATE SIGNED:		09/27/2024	09/27/2024				
otal Attachments: 2		•					
WAR DATENT ACCION		ICA #magent tiff					

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT USA#page1.tiff source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT USA#page2.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and considered sufficient, JOSÉ MIGUEL DA SILVA SIMÕES DE CARVALHO residing at Av. Miguel Bombarda N°61, 4 Esq., 1050-161 Lisboa, Portugal, MIGUEL ANTÓNIO DAMAS DE MATOS residing at Av. Miguel Bombarda N°61, 4 Esq., 1050-161 Lisboa, Portugal and SAMUEL CARLOS RIBEIRO ALVES DA SILVA, residing at Av. Miguel Bombarda N°61, 4 Esq., 1050-161 Lisboa, Portugal, all undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **GREEN CLOUD - TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS**, **UNIPESSOAL**, **LDA.**, a limited company of Portugal, having a place of business at *Estrada Nacional 247*, *Edificio 46 - 1° B Ribamar*, *2640-027 Santo Isidoro*, *Mafra Portugal*, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the patent application titled **Method and device for automatic integration of farm climate and biometric variables**, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was submitted on **18.10.2010**, and has been assigned Patent No. **US-11282148-B2**

And in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors

Date: 23/8/2024 Signature:

JOSÉ MIGUEL DA SILVA SIMÕES DE CARVALHO

PATENT REEL: 069070 FRAME: 0831

Date: 23/8	1/2024	, ,			
Signature:	· /		+		
Signature:	- p	(a	<u> </u>	 	

MIGUEL ANTÓNIO DAMAS DE MATOS

Date: 23/8/2024 Δn

Signature:

SAMUEL CARLOS RIBEIRO ALVES DA SILVA

Assignee

Date: 2 2 /8/2024 Signature: ______

GREEN CLOUD - TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, UNIPESSOAL, LDA.

RECORDED: 09/27/2024